
Pärnu Ühisgümnaasiumi lahtised TV 10 OS võistlused 
25.11.2013, Pärnu Hansahall 

 
 
TV 60m jooks 
1. Karoli Käärt 10.11.2000 Tootsi LA/PK 8.0 
2. Katrin Põhhako 15.02.2000 Vändra Gümnaasium 8.2 
3. Andra Klaas 06.11.2001 Pärnu Koidula G 8.3 
4. Ramona Metsäranta 22.07.2001 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 8.4 
5. Janeli Kaelep 27.01.2001 Paikuse Põhikool 8.6 
6. Elis Mihkelsoo 12.08.2000 Pärnu Ülejõe G 8.7 
7. Merilin Kask 22.01.2000 Pärnu Rääma PK 8.7 
8. Martina Ritson 15.06.2000 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 8.7 
9. Kädi Peterson 01.08.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 8.8 
10. Kristiina Korõtnikova 23.08.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.0 
11. Anett Fokejeva 17.08.2001 Paikuse Põhikool 9.0 
12. Anneliis Tomson 08.06.2000 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.0 
13. Cleer Põldsaar 14.04.2001 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.0 
14. Anabel Song 23.07.2001 Pärnu Rääma PK 9.1 
15. Grizi Grolt 21.12.2000 PSHG 9.1 
16. Pirgid Salusoo 13.02.2001 Pärnu Koidula G 9.1 
17. Nele Noormets 29.06.2000 Pärnu Rääma PK 9.3 
18. Kaisa Künnapas 14.07.2000  9.5 
19. Kelly Esko Sõber 05.12.2001 Sauga Põhikool 9.5 
20. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001.  Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.6 
21. Õnne Raadik 28.06.2001 Sauga Põhikool 10.2 
22. Anett Reinas 04.09.2001 PSHG 10.3 
23. Anne-Mari Peks 24.01.2001 Paikuse Põhikool 10.5 
24. Susanna Paljak 05.09.2000 Pärnu Ülejõe G 11.0 
 
 
TN 60m jooks 
1. Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 Paikuse Põhikool 8.1 
2. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Pärnu Koidula G 8.2 
3. Elisa Annamaa 07.04.2002 Pärnu Koidula G 8.2 
4. Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002 Paikuse Põhikool 8.3 
5. Marlene Makarov 02.01.2002 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 8.9 
6. Lisette Välja 21.05.2002 Audru kool 9.1 
7. Triinu Saar 28.02.2002 Kilingi- Nõmme G 9.4 
8. Anett Luigemaa 06.12.2002 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.6 
9. Margit Mõis 15.02.2004 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.6 
10. Emmeliine Meriste 26.06.2003 Pärnu Koidula G 9.6 
11. Kätlin Koplus 23.04.2003 Sindi Gümnaasium 9.6 
12. Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 07.07.2005 Kilingi- Nõmme G 9.7 
13. Johanna Kivimäe 07.12.2005 Pärnu Koidula G 9.8 
14. Agnessa Siim 23.12.2003 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.8 
15. Linda Lepiku 20.11.2002 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.8 
16. Liset Palm 02.05.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.8 
17. Kadri Reinik 19.09.2002 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.9 
18. Kertu Luik 02.06.2004 Vändra Gümnaasium 9.9 
19. Eva Laaring 23.12.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 10.0 
20. Kelly Ehavee 01.02.2002 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 10.0 
21. Lota Gevimski 01.08.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 11.0 
22. Agnes Võsanurm 24.04.2002 Uulu Põhikool 11.0 
23.Marta Liset Rõõmussaar 29.02.2004 Kuninga tn. PK 10.2 
24. Ann-Mari Puust 29.02.2004 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.3 
25. Laura Kallas 27.05.2004 Audru kool 10.3 
26. Helina Valgur 23.07.2002 Jõõpre kool 10.3 
27. Lisbeth Männiste 19.09.2004 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.4 
28. Melinda Ristimaa 23.09.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 10.4 
29. Iiris Toomesoo 18.08.2005 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.5 
30. Hanna Tali 04.01.2005 Kilingi- Nõmme G 10.6 
31. Evelyn Marder 15.12.2002 Tootsi LA/PK 10.6 



32. Laura-Katriin Armas 27.04.2005 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.6 
33. Cristin Tamm 08.11.2003 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.6 
34. Laura Jõgi 27.04.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.7 
35. Mia Aleksandra Talu 15.01.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.7 
36. Brianna Mumma 10.10.2005 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 10.7 
37. Elisabeth Sutt 02.04.2005 Pärnu Koidula G 10.7 
38. Anna-Liis Lipp 18.09.2005 Pärnu Koidula G 10.8 
39. Carmen Naudi 26.02.2003 Pärnu Koidula G 10.9 
40. Helen Mändla 29.01.2002 Tootsi LA/PK 11.1 
41. Merly Kuusk 30.06.2003 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 11.1 
42. Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sauga PK 11.2 
43. Gertrud Ruusmaa 21.12.2003 Pärnu Koidula G 11.2 
44. Sigrit Tõll 24.07.2003.  Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 11.3 
45. Mirjam Ots 04.08.2004 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 11.4 
46. Karetti Sakala 09.02.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 11.6 
47. Ketlin Sirel 02.03.2005 Sauga PK 11.8 
48. Berit Rünkjanen 07.06.2006 Pärnu Koidula G 11.8 
49. Anete Kirke Kadarik 09.05.2003 Pärnu Koidula G 12.3 
50. Heleriin Pärast 13.05.2005 Pärnu Ülejõe G 15.5 
 
 
PV 60m jooks 
1. Martin Kaljuste 13.01.2000 Vändra Gümnaasium 7.5 
2. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 7.8 
3. Henri Sai 04.12.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 8.0 
4. Hans Markus Kalmer 01.05.2000 PSHK 8.2 
5. Alex Imala 28.02.2000 Tootsi LA/PK 8.2 
6. Jürgen Lohu 09.09.2001 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 8.3 
7. Ronaldo Tiismaa 02.05.2001 Vändra gümnaasium 8.7 
8. Henrik Tali 15.12.2001 Kilingi- Nõmme G 8.8 
9. Renet Kuusk 04.11.2000 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.0 
10. Rannar Randmäe 08.10.2001 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.1 
11. Argo Rentnik 24.03.2001 Vändra Gümnaasium 9.2 
12. Richard Ester 10.11.2000 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.2 
13. Renee Balent 21.01.2001 Tootsi LA/PK 9.3 
14. Herman Pärn  30.07.2001 Sauga Põhikool 9.4 
15. Armin Marlon Mängel 23.06.2001 Vändra Gümnaasium 9.4 
16. Sander Tars 09.21.2001 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.5 
17. Robin Rahula 04.08.2001 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.3 
 
 
PN 60m jooks 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 8.2 
2. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Pärnu Ülejõe G 8.6 
3. Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 8.7 
4. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.1 
5. Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi LA/PK 9.1 
6. Sten Tamme 18.03.2004 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.1 
7. Karl- Martin Krapp 01.07.2003 Kilingi- Nõmme G 9.3 
8. Kardo Erm 18.07.2002 Tootsi LA/PK 9.3 
9. Oskar Kuningas 08.10.2004 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.4 
10. Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Pärnu Rääma PK 9.5 
11. Madis Kaare 18.10.2003 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.5 
12. Kristofer Rünt 11.07.2004 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.5 
13. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.6 
14. Karl- Mattias Prangli 01.03.2002 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.6 
15. Rasmus Tammeleht 06.05.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 9.6 
16. Raimond Uibo 12.08.2003 Paikuse Põhikool 9.7 
17. Robert Ende 11.08.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.7 
18. Sander Ruut 03.05.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.7 
19. Marko Toom 07.07.2003 Vändra Gümnaasium 9.8 
20. Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK 10.2 
21. Tõnis Hendrik Tallo 08.08.2005 Kilingi- Nõmme G 10.3 



22. Rasmus Rist 26.09.2004 Kilingi- Nõmme G 10.5 
23. Kaspar Aus 27.09.2005 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 10.6 
24. Marten Kasela 06.08.2005 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.9 
25. Silver Slinko 24.10.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 11.3 
26. Uku Pinnar 25.10.2004 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 12.0 
27. Jonel Jesper 17.03.2006 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 12.1 
28. Rihard Luotonen 26.10.2004 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 13.2 
 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1. Martin Kaljuste 13.01.2000 Vändra Gümnaasium 5.24 
2. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 4.49 
3. Alex Imala 28.02.2000 Tootsi LA/PK 4.28 
4. Ronaldo Tiismaa 02.05.2001 Vändra gümnaasium 4.16 
5. Hans Markus Kalmer 01.05.2000 PSHK 4.07 
6. Armin Marlon Mängel 23.06.2001 Vändra Gümnaasium 4.05 
7. Rannar Randmäe 08.10.2001 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 4.03 
8. Henrik Tali 15.12.2001 Kilingi- Nõmme G 3.79 
9. Argo Rentnik 24.03.2001 Vändra Gümnaasium 3.78 
10. Robin Rahula 04.08.2001 Pärnu Kuninga tn. G 3.70 
11. Richard Ester 10.11.2000 Pärnu Kuninga tn. G 3.61 
12. Renet Kuusk 04.11.2000 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 3.52 
13. Herman Pärn 30.08.2001 Sauga Põhikool 3.20 
14. Sander Tartars 05.21.2001 Pärnu Vanalinna PK NM 
 
 
PN kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002 Pärnu Ülejõe G 8.70 
2. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 8.51 
3. Karl-Mattias Prangli 01.03.2002 Pärnu Ülejõe G 7.67 
4. Sander Ruut 03.05.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 7.14 
5. Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 6.38 
6. Kardo Erm 18.07.2002 Tootsi LA/PK 6.30 
7. Karl-Martin Krapp 01.07.2003 Kilingi- Nõmme G 6.08 
8. Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi LA/PK 5.87 
9. Rasmus Tammeleht 06.05.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 5.67 
10. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 5.05 
11. Sten Tamme 18.03.2004 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 4.68 
12. Silver Slinko 24.10.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 3.34 
 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1. Anett Luigemaa 06.12.2002 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 1.51 
2. Karetti Sakala 09.02.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 1.51 
3. Liset Palm 02.05.2003 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 1.31 
4. Agnessa Siim 23.12.2003 Pärnu Ülejõe G NM 
5. Sigrid Tõnson 30.01.2003 Pärnu Ülejõe G NM 
 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 1.91 
2. Marely Müüripeal 11.04.2001 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 1.81 
3. Kätlin Rändla 07.10.2000 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 1.71 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Priit Neeme 


